jurisdiction of the courts of Western Australia, Australia.

7.17 Electronic Prospectus

Pursuant to Regulatory Guide 107, ASIC has exempted compliance with certain provisions of the

Corporations Act to allow distribution of an electronic copy of this Prospectus on the basis of a

paper Prospectus lodged with ASIC and the issue of Securities in response to an electronic

Entitlement and Acceptance Form, subject to compliance with certain provisions.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

64

Doc 1405253897.5

8. Directors' Statement and Consent

This Prospectus is authorised by each of the Directors of the Company.

This Prospectus is signed for and on behalf of Company by:

Craig Moulton

Managing Director

Dated: 10 February 2026

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

65

Doc 1405253897.5

9. Unaudited Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position

The unaudited pro forma statement of financial position presented below assumes that full

subscription under the Entitlement Offer is taken up.

EV1

Audited
30 Jun 25

($)

Offers'
Adjustments

Unaudited
30 Jun 25

($)

Pro-Forma
Balance Sheet

Unaudited
30 Jun 25

($)

ASSETS

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents   81,894 4,054,593   4,136,487

Trade and other receivables 108,531   108,531

Total current assets   190,425   4,054,593   4,245,018

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment   151,745   151,745

Exploration and evaluation
assets

5,538,168   5,538,168

Total non-current assets   5,689,913   -   5,689,913

TOTAL ASSETS 5,880,338   4,054,593 9,934,931

LIABILITIES

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables   682,121 250,000   932,121

Provisions   105,593   105,593

Total current liabilities   787,714 250,000   1,037,714

TOTAL LIABILITIES   787,714 250,000   787,714

Net assets   5,092,624   3,804,593 8,897,217

EQUITY

Issued capital   49,240,939   3,817,093  53,058,032

Reserves   (8,873)  (8,873)

Accumulated losses (44,250,428) (12,500) (44,262,928)

Equity attributable to owners of
Evolution Energy
Minerals

   4,981,638   3,804,593   8,786,231

Non-controlling interest   110,986   110,986

TOTAL EQUITY   5,092,624   3,804,593   8,897,217

Notes:
1. The free attaching New Options are being issued on the basis that one New Option is granted for every

two New Shares subscribed for under the Offers, to existing Shareholders in their capacity as
Shareholders. They are not being issued as consideration for any services provided.

2. The effect of the short-term loan described in section 7.3 has been incorporated as an adjustment to
the Offers.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

66

Doc 1405253897.5

The unaudited pro forma statement of financial position presented below assumes that only the

Underwritten Amount of the Entitlement Offer ($1,500,000) is taken up.

EV1

Audited
30 Jun 25

($)

Offers'
Adjustments

Unaudited
30 Jun 25

($)

Pro-Forma
Balance Sheet

Unaudited
30 Jun 25

($)

ASSETS

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents   81,894   1,554,065   1,635,959

Trade and other receivables 108,531   108,531

Total current assets   190,425   1,554,065   1,744,490

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment   151,745   151,745

Exploration and evaluation
assets

5,538,168   5,538,168

Total non-current assets   5,689,913   -   5,689,913

TOTAL ASSETS 5,880,338   1,554,065 7,434,403

LIABILITIES

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables   682,121 250,000   932,121

Provisions   105,593   105,593

Total current liabilities   787,714 250,000   1,037,714

TOTAL LIABILITIES   787,714 250,000   1,037,714

Net assets   5,092,624   1,304,065 6,396,689

EQUITY

Issued capital   49,240,939   1,316,565  50,557,504

Reserves   (8,873)  (8,873)

Accumulated losses (44,250,428) (12,500) (44,262,928)

Equity attributable to owners of
Evolution Energy
Minerals

   4,981,638   1,304,065   6,285,703

Non-controlling interest   110,986   110,986

TOTAL EQUITY   5,092,624   1,304,065 6,396,689

Notes:
1. The free attaching New Options are being issued on the basis that one New Option is granted for

every two New Shares subscribed for under the Offers, to existing Shareholders in their capacity as
Shareholders. They are not being issued as consideration for any services provided.

2. The effect of the short-term loan described in section 7.3 has been incorporated as an adjustment to
the Offers.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

67

Doc 1405253897.5

10. Glossary of Terms

These definitions are provided to assist persons in understanding some of the expressions used